Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 6 copies Fee Lease — 5 copies

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89

| Fee Lease - 5 copies                      | ОТ                   | CONCERNATIO   | NI DILITORO   | . 7                                     |  |                              |  |  |
|---|----------------------|---|---------------|---|--|------------------------------|--|--|
| DISTRICT I<br>P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NR    |                      | OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION<br>P.O. Box 2088                                    |               |   | API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells) |                              |  |  |
| 1.0. Bux 1960, noods, 141                 |                      |   |               |   | 30-025-12/43                           |                              |  |  |
| DISTRICT II<br>P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia,   |                      | Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088   |               |   | 5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE X  |                              |  |  |
| DISTRICT III<br>1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azte | ec, NM 87410         |   |               | 6. State Oil                            | & Gas Lease                            |                              |  |  |
|   | TION FOR PERMIT      | TO DRILL, DEEPEN, C   | OR PLUG BACK  | 1//////                                 |  |                              |  |  |
| la. Type of Work:                         |                      |   |               | 7. Lease Na                             | me or Unit A                           | greement Name                |  |  |
| b. Type of Well:                          | L RE-ENTE            | R DEEPEN  | PLUG BACK 🔀   | 1                                       |  | <b>.</b>                     |  |  |
| WELL X WELL [                             | OTHER                | SINGLE<br>ZONE  | MULTIPLE ZONE |   |  |                              |  |  |
| 2. Name of Operator                       |                      |   |               | 8. Well No.                             |  |                              |  |  |
| Pro-Gas Oper                              | ating, Inc.          |   |               | 7.                                      |  |                              |  |  |
| 3. Address of Operator                    |                      |   |               | 9. Pool nam                             | e or Wildcat                           |                              |  |  |
| P.O. Box 108                              | 88 - Midland, I      | lexas 79702   |               | Po                                      | ddeck                                  |                              |  |  |
| 4. Well Location Unit Letter              | 660                  | From The North  | Line and 16   | CEO.                                    |  | West Line                    |  |  |
| Section 20                                | Town                 | ship 22 S Rar   | 1ge 38 E      | NMPM Lea                                | ì                                      | County                       |  |  |
|   |                      |   |               |   |  |                              |  |  |
|   |                      | 10. Proposed Depth  |               | 11. Formation                           |  | 12. Rotary or C.T.           |  |  |
| 12. Flores (6)                            |                      |   |               | Glorietta                               | 1                                      |                              |  |  |
| 13. Elevations (Show wheth                | er DF, KI, GR, etc.) | 14. Kind & Status Piug. Bond   15. Drilling Contractor   \$50,000 Bond   NONE |               | actor                                   | • •                                    | Date Work will start<br>5/91 |  |  |
| <sup>17.</sup> KB 3380                    | PF                   | ROPOSED CASING AN   | ID CEMENT PRO | OGRAM                                   |  |                              |  |  |
| SIZE OF HOLE                              | SIZE OF CASING       | WEIGHT PER FOOT   | SETTING DEPT  | <del></del>                             | CEMENT                                 | EST. TOP                     |  |  |
| 7 7/8                                     | 5 - 1/2              | 17 - 1/2  | 7250          | 600                                     |  | 2880                         |  |  |
|   |                      | . 1   |               | , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |  | 4000                         |  |  |

I propose to re-enter the #1 Nix well and set a C.I.B.P. at 5500' perforate the Glorietta formation from 5283' - 5289' and 5294' - 5302' with casing gun. Install blowout preventor and set in motion procedure required to complete as a commercial well.

| I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my k   | nowledge and belief. |                               |
|--|----------------------|-------------------------------|
| SIGNATURE TO THE CONTROL OF CONTR | mue Co-Owner         | DATE 10/30/91                 |
| TYPEORIFRINT NAME Hunter Midkiff   |                      | 915<br>телерноме но. 694—3495 |
| (This space for State Use)  Orig. Signed by  |                      |                               |
| Orig. Signed by Paul Kautz  APPROVED BY Cleologists  | TITLE                | DATE                          |

## STATE OF NEW 1 2000 RERGY NO MINISTRALS COPARTMENT

| ** ** 1 *** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | • • • •    | 1 |   |   |
|---|------------|---|---|---|
| DISTRIBUTE                              | 3 <b>w</b> | i | • | _ |
| AMTA FE                                 |            | 1 |   | _ |
| 11. 8                                   |            | 1 |   | _ |
| i. 0 . u . 1 .                          |            |   | 1 |   |
| AND DFFICE                              |            |   |   | _ |
| AAMSPORTER                              | OIL        | i | ∵ |   |
|   | GAS        | ! | 1 | _ |
| PERATOR                                 |            | 1 | 1 | _ |
| ROBATION OFF                            | HCE        | T |   |   |

perdict

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-104
Privised 13 C1 78
Formal 05-01-33
Page 1

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
AND
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

| TEXACO Inc.                                     |                                       |          |              |                   |                 |                                     |                       |
|---|---------------------------------------|----------|--------------|-------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| ddress  |                                       |          |              |                   |                 |                                     |                       |
| P. O. Box 728, Hobbs, New                       | Mexico 88240                          |          | •            |                   |                 |                                     |                       |
| esson(s) for filing (Check proper box)          | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |          |              | Other (Please e   | z z z /a s a i  |                                     | ···                   |
| New Well  | Change in Transporter of:             |          |              | Change of         | Transpo         | rter from G                         | etty Oil to.          |
| Recompletion                                    | OII                                   |          | y Gas        | to TEXACO         | PRODUCT         | NG TNC eff                          | ective 6/1/85.        |
| Change in Ownership                             | Casinghead Gas                        | <b>~</b> | endensare    |                   |                 | io inc. cii                         | eccive 0/1/05.        |
|   |                                       |          |              | <u> </u>          |                 | <del></del>                         |                       |
| change of ownership give name                   |                                       |          |              |                   |                 |                                     |                       |
| d address of previous owner                     |                                       |          |              |                   |                 | <del></del>                         | v                     |
| December of west and the                        | r . cr                                |          |              |                   | •               |                                     |                       |
| DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LI                      | Well No. Pool Name, Incl              | uding F  | ormation //  | 18502 3/1/8       | (Ind of Lease   |                                     |                       |
| W.L. Nix  | l Drinkard                            |          |              |                   | itate, Federal  |                                     | Lease No.             |
| ocation   | 1 Driinard,                           | 3 Dru    | meril        | Tenkand Ulo       | ingre, y ederat | crise E.C                           | e                     |
| C 660   | North                                 |          |              | 1650              |                 | ToTal and                           |                       |
| Unit Letter;                                    | Feet From The North                   | Lin      | • and        | 1020              | Feet From T     | west                                |                       |
| 20  | _ 22S                                 | :        | 2017         |                   | T -             | _                                   |                       |
| Line of Section 20 Townshi                      | p <sup>ZZD</sup> Ran                  | <b>9</b> | 38E          | , имри,           | Le              | a                                   | County                |
|   |                                       |          |              | •                 |                 |                                     |                       |
| L DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOR                       |                                       | URAL     | GAS          |                   |                 |                                     |                       |
| Texas N.M. Pipeline Co.                         | or Condensate (10055-1466)            | i        |              |                   |                 | ed copy of this for                 | m is to be sent)      |
| -   |                                       | i        |              | . Box 2528,       |                 |                                     | ·                     |
| me of Authorized Transporter of Casingh         | ead Gas 📉 or Dry Gas (                | ⊐ ;      |              |                   |                 | ed copy of this for                 | n is to be sensj      |
| Texaco Producing Inc.                           |                                       |          | P.0          | . Box 3000,       | Tulsa,          | OK 74102                            | ;                     |
| well produces oil or liquids, Uni               |                                       | ge.      | 1            | tually connected: | 7 When          |                                     |                       |
| ve location of tanks.                           | C 20 22S                              | 38E      | Yes          |                   |                 | 2/17/60                             |                       |
| this production is commingled with the          | st from any other lease or            | pool.    | give com     | mingling order n  | umber:          | CTF                                 | 3-143                 |
| ·   |                                       |          | ••••         |                   |                 |                                     |                       |
| OTE: Complete Parts IV and V on                 | reverse side if necessary             | •        |              |                   |                 |                                     |                       |
| COMPLICATE OF COMPLIANCE                        |                                       |          |              | מו כמי            | NEEDVAT         | OM Division                         |                       |
| . CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE                     |                                       |          |              |                   | NOCHVAII        | ON DIVISION                         |                       |
| ereby certify that the rules and regulations of | f the Oil Conservation Division       | n have   | APPR         | 0vep              | 11 2 21         | 99E 🔊 6/                            | 1 85                  |
| in complied with and that the information giv   |                                       | 1        |              |                   |                 | <del>793</del> /                    | , 1¥                  |
| knowledge and belief.                           |                                       | 1        | BY           | YZMZI             | XIII            | m                                   | ·····                 |
|   |                                       |          | l (          | DISTRICT          | 1 SUFERY        | (ISOR                               |                       |
|   |                                       | į,       | TITLE        |                   |                 |                                     |                       |
| W.B. he   |                                       |          | ת            | is form is to b   | e (iled in co   | mpliance with a                     | ULE 1104.             |
|   |                                       | <u> </u> | 11           | this is a reques  | t for allows    | ble for a newly                     | drilled or deepenge   |
| (Signature)                                     |                                       |          | well, t      | his form must b   | · accompani     | ed by a tabulati                    | on of the deviation   |
| District Operations Manage                      | · ·                                   | '        |              |                   |                 | ance with AULI                      |                       |
| 6/1/83  |                                       |          | Al<br>comica | l sections of the | 18 (orm must    | : be filled out co                  | mpietery for allow-   |
| J, L. G.  |                                       | _ '!     |              |                   | •               |                                     | cnangas of owner      |
|   |                                       |          | ~ail na      | me or number, a   | Titansporter    | ial, end y, lor<br>vor other such c | changas of condition. |
|   |                                       | ; l      | Se           | earate Sorms :    |                 |                                     | h poet in mutte.      |
|   |                                       | į.       | comple       | led wells.        |                 |                                     |                       |
|   |                                       |          |              |                   |                 |                                     |                       |

JUL 11 1985